of powers conferred under Section 15-1 of the SEBI Act, 1992 read with rule 5 of the SEBI (Procedure 

for Holding Inquiry and Imposing Penalties) Rules, 1995. 

Pursuant to the said order, the Adjudicating Officer of SEBI has imposed a penalty amounting to 

%25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Only) under Section 15G of the SEBI Act, 1992, on Mr. Kamlesh 

Jain, Promoter of the Company & Jain Family Trust (through its trustee Mr. Kamlesh Jain). 

We have been informed by Mr. Kamlesh Jain & Jain Family Trust (through its trustee Mr. Kamlesh Jain)

[...]

in this regard, please find below the information as required under the SEBI Listing Regulations: 

S.No Particulars Details 

1 Name of the authority Securities and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”) 

2 Nature and details of the 

action(s) taken 

or order(s) passed 

Adjudication order imposing monetary penalty of 

%25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Only) under 

Section 15G of the SEBI Act, 1992, on Mr. Kamlesh Jain, 

Promoter of the Company & Jain Family Trust (through its 

trustee Mr. Kamlesh Jain) 

Details of the violation(s)/ 

contravention(s) 

committed or alleged to 

be committed